
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3857
ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012
VIOLENCE IN J K
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan;Premdas Shri

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether incidents of violence and separatist activities are on the rise in the State of Jammu and Kashmir during the last six months;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to restore peace in the State of Jammu and Kashmir?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. Details of the violence & Separatist activities during the last six months Febuary to July,2012 and the corresponding period in the last year is given below:-

Violence Separatist activities Calls for Hartals

2011 2012 2011 2012

188 124 13 6

(c): The Government has adopted various counter terrorist methods to neutralise the efforts and capabilities of militants to disturb peace in the State. The Government has also encouraged policies to mainstream the youth and discourage the local youth from joining militancy.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

